CSN-Ex-Tauchheizkörper
Typ 94./..-EEx....T.(.)
Der elektrische Tauchheizkörper Typ 94./..-EEx....T.(.) dient zur
Erwärmung von Flüssigkeiten und ruhenden Gas-/ Luftgemischen
der Zone 1 und Zone 2.
Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: PTB 03 ATEX 1005 X
Gerätegruppe: II
Kategorie: 2 G

Für Anwendungen die eine andere Eingruppierung gemäß DGRL erfor-
dern, können wir die Geräte den Betriebsdaten anpassen (auf Anfrage).
Typenbezeichnung
94S/..-EEx....T.  . / d RB
Typreihe
Thermische Stückprüfung
S = Ex-Sachverständiger / zugelassene
Überwachungsstelle
Heizkörperausführung
R = Rohrheizkörper
H = Hochleistungspatrone
Rohrwerkstoff
C = Edelstahl
S = Stahl
Explosionsgeschützte Ausführung
Nennleistung in kW
Temperaturklasse
(Temperaturfühler bei Bedarf)
T  = Thermoelement
W = Widerstandsthermometer
Zündschutzart EEx d II C
R = angebauter Temperaturregler
B = angebauter Sicherheitstemperatur-
berenzer
G = Gewindeflansch
Anzahl der Rohrheizkörper, wenn
mehr als 3 RHK
CSN-Ex-immerson-type heater
94./..-EEx....T.(.)
The electical immersion heater type
94./..-EEs....T.(.) is designed for the heating of liquids and
quit gas-air mixtures in the zone 1 and zone 2.
Approval certification: PTB 03 ATEX 1005 X
Group: II
Category: 2 G
Ignition protecion mode: EEx de IIC
Connection room: Increased safety „e“
Installation room: Flameproof enclosure „d“
Protection mode: >=IP 54 according EN 60529
Temperature class: T1 ... T6
Standards: EN 50014:1997+A1+A2
„General Regulations“
EN 50018:2000 Flame-proof „d“
EN 50019:2000 „Increased Safety“
Technical data:
• Installation: horizontal
(also available for vertical installation)
• Immersion length: 3300 mm max.
• Surface load: 13 W/cm2 max., depending on the medium,
material, temperatur or flow rate
• Material: Tube: 1.441, 1.4571, 1.4404
Flange: St. 35, 1.4541, 1.4571
other materials on request
• Terminal box: steel/aluminium varnished
• Electrical Data: Kind of current: 1/2/3 AC, DC
Operating voltage:           *) max. 1000 V
Operating current: *) max. 63 A
Cross section connection: *) max. 16 A
*) Depending on the variant and the heating element used.
• Specials: For temperature >100 °C or vertical assembly
the distance C will be longer between terminal
box and flange.
The standars elements, mentioned in this list are suitable for DGRL (code
97/23/EG) Art. 3 Para. 3.
The elements can be suited (– on request) to other uses requiring another
classification according to DGRL.
Product type
Thermal routine check test
S = Expert for explosion-proof equipment
/ Notified body
Type of flange
F = Smooth flange, G = Screwed flange
E = Welding socket

7
13
Typenbezeichnung
97/ . . -Ex ... (R)
Abb. 1aAusführung 1 Abb. 2Ausführung 2
Abb. 3Ausführung 3 Abb. 4Ausführung 4
Typenreihe
Flanschart   F = glatter Flansch
R = Gewindeflansch
Mantelwerkstoff  K = Kupfer
S = Stahl
C = Edelstahl
Explosionsgeschützte Ausführung
Heizleistung (in KW)
(Rippenrohr)
Designation of type
97/ . . -Ex ... (R)
Type series
Type of flange   F = smooth flange
R = threaded flange
Material of shell  K = copper
S = steel
C = high-grade steel
Explosions-proof design
Heating power (in KW)
(ribbed tube)
184
222
184
222
184
222 184
117